
Poland

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

Slovenia

Direct
Intermediaries
Advanced67

Hungary

Italy

Austria

Direct
Intermediaries
Advanced

Direct
Intermediaries
Advanced

Direct
Intermediaries
Advanced

Direct
Intermediaries
Advanced

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0

10

20

30

40

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

94

93

75

62

24% 11% 9% 20% 36%

Common SFSC characteristics across regions

Transport

Ordering

Warehousing IT tools

Packaging Reverse logistics
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Bike
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Car
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Van
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Truck
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storage
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racks
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Limited adoption of
technology

Most problematic areas for business
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SUPPLYING FOOD 
IN A MORE SUSTAINABLE 
WAY

Overview

TRANSNATIONAL COMPARISON 
OF SHORT FOOD SUPPLY
CHAINS’ CHARACTERISTICS 
AND NEEDS 
Project consortium

Food4CE

Identified AFNs per country

Regions involved

Opportunities for SFSC

Financial and regulatory support is deemed essential.

Transportation methods
Use of in-house and outsourced transportation.

Warehousing

Order management

Reverse logistics and packaging

IT utilization
Transparency and trust

Cold storage is crucial, but challenging across all
countries.

Predominantly managed via digital channels (email,
online platforms, websites).

Limited implementation of reverse logistics practices,
with recyclable and sustainable packaging being most
commonly used.

Limited use of advanced IT tools for logistics
management.

High emphasis on working with trusted partners and
open communication.

Direct retail
initiative

Food
cooperative

Producer
consumer
partnership

Producer
cooperative Platform
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Business characteristics of AFNs

Distribution channels

Customer segmentsKey partners Key activities

Key resources

Value propositions Customer relationships

private consumers

HoReCa sector

product quality

trustworthiness

reliability

traceability

own
delivery

know-how
on delivery
of high-
quality
products

food and
beverage
productionlocal farmers

retailers

IT platforms

Revenue streams

product sales

community engagement

personal interaction

Common challenges
Managing the
cold chain

Transportation
complexities

Common SFSC characteristics across
regions

Delivery range

0 100 km

Every day Few times
a week

Weekly Several
times a
month

delivery services

know-how

retailers

public catering

Cost structure

cost of goods sold

delivery costs

facilities and equipment


